OP \$40.00 2310174

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM322416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metaphor Systems AS		10/28/2014	CORPORATION: NORWAY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ChyronHego Corporation	
Street Address:	5 Hub Drive	
City:	Melville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2310174	METACAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9086547866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-654-5000

Email: trademarkadmin@ldlkm.com

Correspondent Name: Robert B. Cohen
Address Line 1: 600 South Ave. W

Address Line 4: Westfield, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHYRON 10.0-132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert B. Cohen
SIGNATURE:	/Robert B. Cohen/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=CHYRON132ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005395 FRAME: 0967

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Metaphor Systems AS, a company of Norway, having a principal place of business at Sandakerveien 114A, NO-0484 Oslo, Norway, has adopted and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

 Mark
 Reg. No.
 Date of Reg.

 METACAST
 2,310,174
 January 25, 2000

WHEREAS, ChyronHego Corporation, a corporation of New York, having a principal place of business at 55 Hub Drive, Melville, New York, 11747 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid registered trademark, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Metaphor Systems AS does hereby assign unto ChyronHego Corporation all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, including the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

The foregoing assignment and transfer shall include all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, if any, of the aforesaid trademark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and advantage of ChyronHego Corporation and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Metaphor Systems AS and ChyronHego Corporation have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers on the respective dates indicated below.

METAPHOR SYSTEMS AS	CHYRONHEGO CORPORATION
ву:	By: 77-2-2
By: Name: WEK 内, C N D & C 3 Title: ハタルりも W C D & C	ON Name: Johan Art.
Date: 19/28/14	Date: 19/28/11
Witness: RGA	Witness: Julia Blad

Trademark Assignment from Metaphor Systems to Chytoaldago Corporation DOCX

RECORDED: 11/06/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005395 FRAME: 0968